
 

 

09:00 Room M1, lecture hall, Campus Gränna: 

Welcome 

Programme Coordinator Carl Johan Odehammar 

09:15 

Roll call 

10:05 

Information about campus rules and general information 

Campus Coordinator Annika Riman 

10:30  

Presentation of campus staff and services 

11:00 

Bus cards and information about the first trip to Jönköping. Information about the time table for 

Pathway Induction Week. 

11:45  

Meeting outside for a tour of Campus Gränna 

Christina Carl  

Semester A Semester B 

1. Gym 

2. Library 

3. School building 

4. Pathway office 

5. Administration 

building 

6. Dining hall 

1. Library  

2. Gym 

3. Administration 

building 

4. School building 

5. Pathway office 

6. Dining hall 

 

12:00 Dining hall 

Lunch 

13:00  

Meeting outside the dining hall for tour of Gränna 

 

 

 

Email questions to pathway@ju.se 

Text us on WeChat ID PathwayProgrammes 

or Telegram @PathwayProgrammes 

You can also find all contact details on ju.se. 



 

 

09:00 Jönköping University Campus  

Meeting point outside the JU Service Center 

09:15–11:00 Jönköping University Campus, room B3029 

IT introduction and account registration. Please bring your passport or other valid identification. 

11:00–12:00  

Instructions for the JU-card, the Student Union stamp, and photo session 

12:00 Orangeriet (Conservatory), School of Education and Communication 

Lunch 

 

09:00–12:00 Jönköping University Campus 

Course introductions and lectures 

Annika Riman, Carl Johan Odehammar, Carol-Ann Soames, Christina Dahlén D’Cruz, Xiaoli 

Nordenankar 

 

09:00 Campus Gränna classrooms 

Classes according to regular time table 

 

09:00–11:30 Jönköping University Campus, room B2044 

Information from the International Relations Office, Student Health Care, Chaplaincy, Service 

Center, Student Union, Swedish Tax Office 

11:30 Campus Arena 

Pick up JU Cards  

11:00–13:00 Campus Arena 

Welcome fair for new students 


